CH \$165.00 772698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM388743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGA RANGEMASTER GROUP PLC		03/21/2016	Public Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGA RANGEMASTER GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	Juno Drive, Leamington Spa	
City:	Warwickshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV31 3RG	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77269886	AGA
Registration Number:	3681640	AGA
Registration Number:	3807089	AGA
Registration Number:	3190954	AGA LEGACY
Registration Number:	4158216	PRO+
Registration Number:	3793151	AGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578097

Email: seatm@dwt.com, cindycaditz@dwt.com, michaelamason@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0677

900368704

Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Cindy L. Caditz
SIGNATURE:		/Cindy Caditz/
DATE SIGNED:		06/21/2016
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Aga Rangemaster Group Limited#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0678



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 354715

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

AGA RANGEMASTER GROUP PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

AGA RANGEMASTER GROUP LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 21st March 2016



RECORDED: 06/21/2016



TRADEMARK REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0679